

January 31, 2024

## NOTICE OF MEETING

## Thursday, February 15, 2024 Open Session, 9:00 AM, Ballroom C, Student Union Building Executive Sessions – 8 AM and Luncheon

Executive Sessions, Cherry Silver Room (SUB-third level)

Livestream: https://live.unm.edu/board-of-regents

The next regular meeting of the University of New Mexico Board of Regents will be held on Thursday, February 15, 2024. The open session portion of the meeting is scheduled to commence at 9:00 AM in Ballroom C of the Student Union Building (SUB). There will be an 8:00 to 9:00 AM Executive Session and a Luncheon Executive Session; both will be held in the Cherry Silver Room on the third floor of the SUB.

To view a live stream of Open Session, please go to this website: <a href="https://live.unm.edu/board-of-regents.">https://live.unm.edu/board-of-regents.</a>

Public comment will be on the agenda. Anyone wishing to give in-person public comment at the meeting will need to register. To register, please email <a href="regents@unm.edu">regents@unm.edu</a> with the subject "Request to provide public comment at 2/15 Regents' Meeting", and include the following information:

- 1. First and Last name
- 2. Email and telephone number
- 3. Affiliated organization and professional title (if applicable)
- 4. Topic you would like to address

The deadline to register to give public comment is 3:00 PM Wednesday, February 14, 2024.

Written comments sent to <a href="mailto:regents@unm.edu">regents@unm.edu</a> are welcomed and will be distributed to the Regents before the meeting.

In order to comply with the NM Open Meetings Act, N.M.S.A. 1978, §10-15-1(F), copies of the meeting agenda will be made available at least 72 hours prior to the meeting, accessible on the public website, https://regents.unm.edu/.